## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2730469

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
WAVEXTEND LTD.				02/11/2014	
DETECTION AND PROTECTION ELECTRON			IC SYSTEMS LTD.	02/12/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	NOVEL TECHNOLOGIES OF TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS				
Street Address:	RUSSIA 12 PRESNENSKAYA NABEREZHNAYA				
City:	MOSCOW				
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION				
Postal Code:	123100				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
		746319	3192		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(305)830-2605Phone:3058302600Email:clombardi@fggbb.comCorrespondence will be cent via US Mail when the amail attempt is unsurgessful.					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI BIANCO PL					
Address Line 1: 21355 E DIXIE HWY					
Address Line 2: SUITE 115					
Address Line 4: AVENTURA,			, FLORIDA 33179		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7057-X14-152		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			PAUL D. BIANCO		
Signature:			/Paul D. Bianco/		
Date:			02/18/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=-assign#page1.tif source=-assign#page2.tif					

DOCKET NO. 7057-X14-152

## U.S. RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WAVEXTEND LTD., Israeli I.D. 513270181 having a place of business at DERECH HATASIYA 70, Kiryat Gat 82100, Israel and DETECTION AND PROTECTION ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS LTD., Israeli I.D. 000625244 having a place of business at 2, Alfassi 17, Beer Sheva, Israel 84751 (WAVEXTEND LTD. and DETECTION AND PROTECTION ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS LTD. collectively ASSIGNORS),

have obtained the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

U.S. Patent No. 7,463,192, issued December 9, 2008 and entitled PHASED ARRAY ANTENNA FOR INDOOR APPLICATION as evidenced by the Assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2007 at Reel 019486, Frame 0616 ("192 Patent"); and

and, WHEREAS, NOVEL TECHNOLOGIES OF TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, ASSIGNEE, a company incorporated under the Laws of the State of Russian Federation having a place of business at Russia 12 Presnenskaya Naberezhnaya, Moscow 123100, Russian Federation, is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNORS' entire, right, title and interest in, to and under said 192 Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said 192 Patent (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEB, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said 192 Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and renewals, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said 192 Patent.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Fleit, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

ליזי מיריל

PATENT REEL: 032234 FRAME: 0046

DOCKET NO. 7057-X14-152

THE undersigned whos	titles are provided below, is authorized to act on behalf of the
ASSIGNOR: WAVEXTEN	VD LTD.
Date: <u>11/02/20</u> 14	
	By (Print Name): SHAY WASSER
	Title: <u>CEO</u>
Witness Signature:	
Witness Print Name: CYRIC	CLERGET U, JUVAL ST, RAMAT GAR, SSRAEL
ASSIGNOR: DETECTIO	N AND PROTECTION ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS LTD.
Date: 12/02/14	Signature:
	By (Print Name): ALEX BLAUNSHTE.
	Title: <u>CEO</u>
Witness Signature:	
Witness Print Name:	RILCLERGET, MTUValST, RAMATEAR, ESPACES
	END OF DOCUMENT
	END OF DOCUMENT
	·
	Page 2 of 2
[inio	'P'l
CORDED: 02/18/2014	PATENT ▼

**RECORDED: 02/18/2014** 

•

.